
1 | P a g e

Idaho Division of Purchasing

Participating Addendum
Purchase Order Name:              PADD1720144 - AM 4 and 2020-2021 Renewal
Contract Number:                      PADD17200144

Contract Value:                           20,000.00 USD

Purchase Order Date:                3/11/2020
Service Start Date:                     3/16/2020 12:00 AM
Service End Date:                      3/15/2021 11:59 PM
Submitted By:                            Jason Urquhart

Supplier Shipping Details
SAFARILAND LLC
13386 International Parkway
Jacksonville, FL 11787

Ship FOB: Destination, Prepaid

Phone: +1 904-807-1928
Email: jaime.marini@safariland.com

Bill To Address Ship To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations See 
Below for Details on 
Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Ship to Ordering Agency

Phone: 208-327-7465 Phone: 208-327-7465
Fax: 208-327-7320 Fax: 208-327-7320
Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Payment Details
Payment Terms: Net 30



2 | P a g e

Instructions

PADD17200144, Body Armor for the State of Idaho (the “Contract”) is amended effective 
March 11, 2020.  All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in full 
force and effect, except as expressly modified herein.

This contract is amended per the attached document with the heading "Amendment Number Four 
(4) to Contract Number PADD17200144 for Body Armor for the State of Idaho".  (See the 
document with the document file name "PADD17200144 AM 4.pdf".)

Additionally, the Contract is renewed for an additional period of time, as provided above.  All of 
the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as 
expressly modified herein.  Contractor’s signed renewal letter is attached and incorporated herein 
by reference. 

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be 
guaranteed.  The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the 
orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.

Contract History:
Contract initial term: 9/16/16 -3/15/18.  Total estimated amount: $48,000.00.
Amendment 01 (administrative amendment).  Total estimated amount: $0.00.
Renewal 02.  Term: 3/16/18 – 3/15/19.  Total estimated amount: $30,000.00.
Renewal 03.  Term: 3/16/19 – 3/15/20.  Total estimated amount: $20,000.00.
Amendment 04 PLUS Renewal.  Term: 3/16/20 – 3/15/21.  Total estimated amount: $20,000.00.
Total estimated contract value: $118,000.00.

Special Instructions:

Internal Comments:

Signature: Jason Urquhart

Signed By: ___________________

Jason R. 
Urquhart

Digitally signed by 
Jason R. Urquhart 
Date: 2020.03.11 
11:55:25 -06'00'



Amendment Number Four (4)
to

Contract Number PADDI720 144 for Body Armor
for the State of Idaho

Parties: State of Idaho “the State”
By and Through the Division of Purchasing “DOP”

and

Safariland LLC ‘Contractor”

Recitals:

A. The Parties entered into a Contract (Contract Number PADD17200144) for the
Purchase of Body Armor (the “Contract”), effective September 16, 2016.

B. An Idaho Purchasing Entity has requested that a certain vendor be added to the
Contract.

C. DOP has found that that vendor is currently authorized as an Idaho distributor
under NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement No. 2016-1 78.

D. The Contract allows for the addition of Distributors under section 5,
Subcontractors.

1. See Contract section 5, Subcontractors, paragraph a, Current Authorized
Distributors. That paragraph is changed to read as follows:

a. “Current Authorized Distributors. The attached Distributor list, which was
incorporated by the state of Colorado into Master Agreement No. 2016-178 on
March 25, 2019, is hereby incorporated into this PA; however, only the following
Distributors listed as Distributor/Agent (Idaho) are authorized as Distributors for
Idaho under this PA:

i. Curtis Blue Line
ii. Proforce Law Enforcement”

2. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions
of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

3. This Amendment is effective upon the date of the last signature. In no event will
this Amendment be effective until executed by DOP.

Page 1 of 2



CONTRACTOR

Safariland LLC

By:

Nicholas Gorsky
VP, US Domestic Sales

Date: March 10, 2020

THE STATE OF IDAHO

Division of Purchasing
Department of Administration

By:

JasUrquhart, CPPO, CPPB
Lead Purchasing Officer

Date: 377i/

Page 2 of 2







1

JEWIO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -03
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Purchase Order
Number:
Account Number:
Revision Number:
Change Order Date:
Service Start Date:
Service End Date:
Payment Method:

Payment Terms:

Currency
FOB Instruction:

Attachment(s):

PADD1 7200144

AC-i

03

February 27, 2019
March 16, 2019

March 15, 2020
Invoice

No Payment Terms
specified

USD

Destination
ChanqeLoq.htm :Purchase Order
Change

Megan Crary
SAFARILAND LLC
13386 International Parkway
Jacksonville, FL 32218
Phone: 904-741-5400

Fax: 904-807-4984

Contract Number:

Bill To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Mail Stop:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320
purchasingadm.idaho.gov

DOP - Various Locations

Ship To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Mail Stop:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320
purchasingadm.idaho.gov

DOP - Various Locations

Instructions
PADD17200144, Body Armor for the State of Idaho (the “Contract”) is renewed for an additional period of time, as
provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect,
except as expressly modified herein. Contractor’s signed renewal letter is attached and incorporated herein by
reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed. The
actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be
dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.

Contract History:
Contract initial term: 9/16/16 -3/15/18. Total estimated amount: $48,000.00.
Amendment 01 (administrative amendment). Total estimated amount: $0.00.
Renewal 02. Term: 3/16/18 — 3/15/19. Total estimated amount: $30,000.00.

Change Order Summary Supplier

Email: megan.crarybaesystems.com



2

Renewal 03. Term: 3/16/19 — 3/15/20. Total estimated amount: $20,000.00.
Total estimated contract value: $98,000.00.

NOTICE OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT (PADD) AWARD

This Contract is for Body Armor pursuant to NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Number 2016-178 (lead state:
Colorado). The Contract is for the benefit of State of Idaho Agencies, institutions, and departments and eligible
political subdivisions or public agencies as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327. The Division of Purchasing
or the requisitioning agency will issue individual releases (delivery or purchase orders) against the Contract on an
as needed basis. The Contract shall be for the period noted above and may be renewed per section 11, Term, of
the Participating Addendum.

Contract Title Body Armor

Contract Usage Type Open Contract

Public Agency Clause Yes

Contract AdministrationS Jason Urquhart

---Phone Number 208-332-1608

---Fax Number 208-327-7320

---E-Mail jason.urquhart@adm.idaho.gov

Contractor’s Primary Contacts

---Attw Jason Brown

Phone Number 904-485-1835

E-Mail jason.brown3safariland .com

CONTRACTOR: Ship to the FOB DESTINATION point and BILL DIRECTLY to the ORDERING AGENCY. DO
NOT MAlL INVOICES TO THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING. Notating the Contract Award Number on any
invoices/statement will facilitate the efficient processing of payment.

ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL: The state of Idaho, Division of Purchasing can only give an approximation of
the contract total dollar amount, and will not be held responsible for dollar figures given in this document.

QUANTITIES: The state of Idaho, Division of Purchasing can only give approximations of quantities and will not
be held responsible for figures given in this document.

Items
Supplier

Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price TotalPart Number

1.00 0 ANN 20,000.00 $20,000.00
Item Description #1

Contract renewal period: March 16, 2019 through March 15, 2020.

Delivery Date: September 16, 2016
Shipping Method: Delivery
Shipping Instructions:
Ship FOB: Destination
Attachment(s)



Special Instructions:

Sub-Total (USD) $20,000.00
Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00

TOTAL: (USD) $20,000.00
Note: If there is a next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Signature

Signed By: Jason R. Urquhart

3





BRAD LITTLE
Governor

BRYAN MOONEY

Director
SARAH HILDERBRAND

Administrator

State of Idaho
Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

304 N gth Street, Rm 403 (83702)
P. 0. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0075
Telephone (208) 327-7465
Fax: 208-327-7320
http://purchasin.idahogov

February 14, 2019

Safariland
Attn: Jason Brown

VIA E-MAIL TRANSMISSION
jason.brown3 © safariland.com

RE: Renewal of Contract PADD1 7200144, a Contract for Body Armor for various State of
Idaho Agencies, Institutions, and Departments; Expiring 3/15/2019

The state of Idaho would like to renew the above referenced contract for a period of one (1) year.
The contract renewal period is March 16, 2019 to March 15, 2020. The same terms and
conditions prevail for the contract renewal period, except as expressly modified herein.

If the terms of this renewal letter are acceptable to your company, please sign in the appropriate
space below and mail, fax (208.327.7320) or e-mail (purchasing@admidaho.gov) to the Division
of Purchasing. If you need to update the contact information for this contract, please do so below.
Please update your IPRO profile as well, if necessary, in order to continue to receive e-mail
notifications through the IPRO System.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. CONTRACTOR-COMPLETE THIS SECTION:

Sincerely,

UPDATED CONTACT INFORMATION for PADD1 7200144:

Contact
Name
Title
Address
Phone
Fax
E-mail

Urquhart
Idaho Division of Purchasing

RENEWAL APPROVED (check one): YES NO

COMPANY:

______________________

BY:

______________________

(Signature)

(Printed Name)

DATE:

_______________________

“Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies”

Safariland, LLC

James Duncan, VP Domestic Sales

February 22, 2019

Jaime Marini

Program Manager

Jaime.Marini@safariland.com

904.807.1928

X









X

Safariland, LLC

Debbie Conley

1/10/18






























